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1099 44 52192179HONDA 33.2% 25.7% 20.3%29.0%28.3% 46 27.5% 56 21.3%150 27.8% HONDA2025 28.7%130 21.5%25 15.3%52 18.2%

537 29 35131106PIAGGIO 16.2% 17.0% 13.7%19.8%16.8% 15 9.0% 33 12.5%103 19.1% PIAGGIO1089 15.4%52 8.6%21 12.9%27 9.4%

141 14 224617CHONGQING LIFAN 4.3% 8.2% 8.6%6.9%2.7% 3 1.8% 23 8.7%21 3.9% CHONGQING LIFAN463 6.6%114 18.9%12 7.4%50 17.5%

197 14 143924MODENAS 5.9% 8.2% 5.5%5.9%3.8% 17 10.2% 20 7.6%34 6.3% MODENAS441 6.2%45 7.5%13 8.0%24 8.4%

205 6 121332YAMAHA 6.2% 3.5% 4.7%2.0%5.1% 11 6.6% 5 1.9%37 6.9% YAMAHA361 5.1%28 4.6%5 3.1%7 2.4%

197 6 52216KAWASAKI 5.9% 3.5% 2.0%3.3%2.5% 20 12.0% 16 6.1%26 4.8% KAWASAKI359 5.1%33 5.5%11 6.7%7 2.4%

114 16 142148KYMCO 3.4% 9.4% 5.5%3.2%7.6% 8 4.8% 21 8.0%34 6.3% KYMCO338 4.8%40 6.6%9 5.5%13 4.5%

160 101747SUZUKI 4.8% 3.9%2.6%7.4% 6 3.6% 9 3.4%19 3.5% SUZUKI315 4.5%26 4.3%4 2.5%17 5.9%

136 4 61816MBK 4.1% 2.3% 2.3%2.7%2.5% 4 2.4% 8 3.0%24 4.4% MBK240 3.4%12 2.0%6 3.7%6 2.1%

66 3 52225APRILIA 2.0% 1.8% 2.0%3.3%4.0% 3 1.8% 3 1.1%9 1.7% APRILIA173 2.5%28 4.6%1 0.6%8 2.8%

30 1 10168CHONGQING 0.9% 0.6% 3.9%2.4%1.3% 3 1.8% 11 4.2%15 2.8% CHONGQING127 1.8%21 3.5%8 4.9%4 1.4%

51 1 197B.M.W. 1.5% 0.6% 0.4%1.4%1.1% 1 0.6% 2 0.8%5 0.9% B.M.W.94 1.3%12 2.0%4 2.5%1 0.3%

22 14282SHANGHAI JIALIN 0.7% 5.5%4.2%0.3% 1 0.6% 4 1.5%3 0.6% SHANGHAI JIALIN93 1.3%2 0.3%9 5.5%8 2.8%

44 2 295K.T.M. 1.3% 1.2% 0.8%1.4%0.8% 5 3.0% 1 0.4%9 1.7% K.T.M.85 1.2%6 1.0%2 0.7%

31 2 21212DAELIM 0.9% 1.2% 0.8%1.8%1.9% 1 0.4%4 0.7% DAELIM83 1.2%5 0.8%10 6.1%4 1.4%

17 23020SYM 0.5% 0.8%4.5%3.2% 2 1.2% 1 0.4%4 0.7% SYM81 1.1%3 0.5%1 0.6%1 0.3%

32 4 438DAYTONA 1.0% 2.3% 1.6%0.5%1.3% 4 2.4% 3 1.1%4 0.7% DAYTONA81 1.1%10 1.7%3 1.8%6 2.1%

27 2 311CHONGQOING 0.8% 1.2% 1.2%0.2%0.2% 1 0.6% 5 1.9%2 0.4% CHONGQOING53 0.8%3 0.5%3 1.8%5 1.7%

24 412LONCIN GROUP 0.7% 1.6%0.2%0.3% 1 0.6% 6 2.3%1 0.2% LONCIN GROUP48 0.7%2 0.3%4 2.5%3 1.0%

16 1 224PEUGEOT 0.5% 0.6% 0.8%0.3%0.6% 3 1.8% 1 0.4%5 0.9% PEUGEOT47 0.7%7 1.2%3 1.8%3 1.0%

9 5 101JIANGMEN 0.3% 2.9% 3.9%0.2% 10 3.8% JIANGMEN46 0.7%4 0.7%1 0.6%6 2.1%

12 4 244NIPPONIA 0.4% 2.3% 0.8%0.6%0.6% 1 0.6% 1 0.4%4 0.7% NIPPONIA43 0.6%4 0.7%4 2.5%3 1.0%

2 2 2224TAIWAN GOLDEN B 0.1% 1.2% 0.8%0.3%3.8% 1 0.6% 4 1.5%1 0.2% TAIWAN GOLDEN B41 0.6%2 0.3%1 0.3%

7 2 725SOKUDO 0.2% 1.2% 2.7%0.3%0.8% 1 0.4%2 0.4% SOKUDO38 0.5%2 0.3%2 1.2%8 2.8%

18 3 11JINCHENG 0.5% 1.8% 0.4%0.2% 4 2.4% 5 1.9% JINCHENG37 0.5%5 0.8%

32 11DUCATI 1.0% 0.4%0.2% 1 0.4% DUCATI35 0.5%

4 1 613DAYANG 0.1% 0.6% 2.3%0.2%0.5% 2 1.2% 4 1.5%3 0.6% DAYANG27 0.4%1 0.6%2 0.7%

7 2 32HYOSUNG MOTORS 0.2% 1.2% 0.5%0.3% 1 0.6%2 0.4% HYOSUNG MOTORS27 0.4%1 0.2%1 0.6%8 2.8%

4 365C.P.I. MOTOR CO 0.1% 1.2%0.9%0.8% 1 0.6% 2 0.8%1 0.2% C.P.I. MOTOR CO23 0.3%1 0.2%

16 1TRIUMPH 0.5% 0.2% 2 1.2% TRIUMPH22 0.3%3 0.5%

9 1MV AGUSTA 0.3% 0.2% 3 0.6% MV AGUSTA15 0.2%1 0.2%1 0.3%

363PGO 1.2%0.9%0.5% 1 0.2% PGO13 0.2%

6 11ZHONGSHAN GUOCH 0.2% 0.4%0.2% ZHONGSHAN GUOCH10 0.1%1 0.2%1 0.3%

4 1OTHERS 0.1% 0.6% 4 1.5%1 0.2% OTHERS10 0.1%

6C.G.M. SIAMOTO 0.2% 1 0.2% C.G.M. SIAMOTO7 0.1%

3 1HARLEY DAVIDSON 0.1% 0.2% 3 0.6% HARLEY DAVIDSON7 0.1%

6 1AGUSTA 0.2% 0.6% AGUSTA7 0.1%

1 1NACIONAL MOTOR 0.0% 0.6% 1 0.4%1 0.2% NACIONAL MOTOR6 0.1%1 0.6%1 0.3%

3 1BENELLI 0.1% 0.2% 1 0.4% BENELLI6 0.1%1 0.3%

3 1MALAGUTI 0.1% 0.2% MALAGUTI4 0.1%

C.P.I. MOTOR 2 0.4% C.P.I. MOTOR4 0.1%2 0.7%

3JINAN QINGQI 0.1% 1 0.2% JINAN QINGQI4 0.1%

2 1BETA MOTOR 0.1% 0.2% BETA MOTOR4 0.1%1 0.3%

1CHONGQINT LIFAN 0.0% 1 0.2% CHONGQINT LIFAN3 0.0%1 0.3%

3CCM MOTORCYCLE 0.1% CCM MOTORCYCLE3 0.0%

2DAELIM MOTOR 0.3% DAELIM MOTOR2 0.0%
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1 1CHONGOING ZONG 0.0% 0.4% CHONGOING ZONG2 0.0%

1TM RACING 0.0% 1 0.2% TM RACING2 0.0%

2GAGIVA 0.1% GAGIVA2 0.0%

1SHE LUNG 0.2% SHE LUNG2 0.0%1 0.3%

SACHS SACHS1 0.0%1 0.3%

NACIONAL NACIONAL1 0.0%1 0.2%

CCM MOTORCYCLES 1 0.2% CCM MOTORCYCLES1 0.0%

CHONGGING LIFAN CHONGGING LIFAN1 0.0%1 0.6%

1HER CHEE 0.0% HER CHEE1 0.0%

1SECMA 0.0% SECMA1 0.0%

REINMECH CORPOR 1 0.2% REINMECH CORPOR1 0.0%

KINETIC MOTOR 1 0.6% KINETIC MOTOR1 0.0%

SKY TEAM 1 0.2% SKY TEAM1 0.0%

1HUSABERG 0.0% HUSABERG1 0.0%

1SAN YANG 0.2% SAN YANG1 0.0%

3314 632 256663171 7059TOTAL 167 263540 604163286
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